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RIC Sunday, 27 November 2022

M M1/2/3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 10/11/2022, R12, M 3M 2M 3M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 38/0300

 2 FAB TWO TIMES Last start Masters winner RIC, 23/11/2022, R12, M 1M 3M 6Y M2/1/2C. Proctor 527735 13/0263

 3 LENNY CORTEZ Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 21/11/2022, R9, M 3M 7P 2M M2/2/2A. Bell 526406 16/0178

 4 INVICTUS ETHAN Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R12, M 3M 5M 5Y M2/2/1C. Green 528921 8/0143

 5 SHAKALAKA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 10/11/2022, R12, M 4M 6M 1M M2/1/2J. Jackson 499454 23/0260

 6 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 5P M3/1B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/0119

 7 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R9, P 6P 6Y 7M M3/2B. Williamson 521581 7/0102

 8 OH FIVE SURPRISE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 7P M3/2P. Withers 521018 6/074
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 1 BOGIE CYCLONE Last start winner RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 5/3S. Sultana 555896 2/1211

 2 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start winner RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 3Y 5/3J. Magri 551839 3/1183

 3 COAL 1 Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1162

 4 DARK AMBER Last start winner RIC, 04/11/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 7P 5/3J. King 550619 2/1160

 5 BUGATTI AXE Last start winner BAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 548883 2/1153

 6 MASSIMO TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Williams 552576 1/0151

 7 BLACK GHOST Last start winner RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 1P 4Y 6Y 5/3R. Tyler 536172 3/1132

 8 OPTIMUS JOY Last start winner BUL, 22/11/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3N. Auld 544750 3/1118

 9 TAP OUT ZOE Last start winner RIC, 18/11/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4R. Metselaar 553629 1/086

 10 BOA VISTA Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4J. Callaughan 558105 1/0201

 11 CHARLOTTE DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2M. Baldwin 549205 3/2189

 12 REBEL GARTH Last start placegetter BUL, 22/11/2022, R6, P 2P 2Y 1Y 5/4G. Coles 550727 3/0176

 13 RAISING HELL Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1156

 14 HARLEM SHUFFLE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2C. Carl 551758 3/2156

 15 CANYA HORNET Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 2P 6P 5P 5/3S. Simonetta 552119 2/1147

 16 MR. SOUTHBROOK Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 8P 5/3J. Chapman 554536 2/1102

 17 BLACK ONYX MAE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/11/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 6P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1105

 18 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/096

 19 NEXT OF KINLOCH Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2D. Campbell 549987 3/2225

 20 LAKOTA Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3L. Aldous 550288 2/1169

 21 PRECIOUS HONEY Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 4Y 4P 1P 5/3J. Buttsworth 553861 2/1159

 22 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/2150

 23 MURRAY'S MATES Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 5C 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0143

 24 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1135

 25 ONE FINE FILLY Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4J. Callaughan 546436 2/0134

 26 STYLISH SHAMROCK Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 8P 5/3R. Hancock 552497 2/1115

 27 OPTIMUS ADAM Weighted points score BUL, 22/11/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4N. Auld 544753 1/0115

 28 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0112

 29 BLUE STINGRAY Weighted points score SAP, 06/11/2022, R12 5P 4P 7P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0111

 30 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/0103

 31 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102
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 32 ZIP UP Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/099

 33 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/099

 34 KING OF STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 5/2J. Rudd 537825 3/298

 35 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 5P (FEL)P 5Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/196

 36 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/084

 37 ZIPPING WHIZZ Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4A. Bell 547944 1/084

 38 LIGHTNING JENNY Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4G. Sheather 552368 2/081

 39 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/081

 40 KNOCKABOUT AMY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 41 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 4Y 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/276

 42 ARQUETTE Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 7Y 5P 5Y 5/3D. Smith 524914 3/173

 43 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R12, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/167

 44 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/163

 45 LITTLE HILLARY Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 5P 5/4N. Auld 544977 1/062

 46 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/060

 47 CADILLAC BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3M. Lee 526156 2/153
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 1 PRESTON LEE Last start winner RIC, 11/11/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2R. Tyler 527758 23/18369

 2 FARMOR ROWDY Weighted points score WPK, 23/11/2022, R11, P 4P 3Y 1P 1/1P. Chaker 530150 11/9260

 3 REMNANTS Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 2P 1/1R. Tyler 528757 9/7183
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 2/1/1R. Tyler 534237 22/14231
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 1 MINKARA MINX Last start winner RIC, 23/11/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1Y 3/1/2R. Tyler 540938 7/5245

 2 LADY STEPS Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 1P 3/1/2S. Sultana 557858 7/6219

 3 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 3/1/1J. Zammit 532688 9/7174
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 1 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2J. Gatt 542265 5/4228

 2 DIRECT MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R8, P 2P 7C 1P 4/1/2L. Vanderburg 547061 7/4202

 3 MR. FLIP FLOP Dropping in grade RIC, 23/11/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2S. Archer 537172 8/7192

 4 SHAKALAKA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 10/11/2022, R12, M 4M 6M 1M 4/1/1J. Jackson 499454 23/14260

 5 WELLS OF SILENCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1F. Hurst 553625 6/4213

 6 RUMBLE RANGER Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1P. Mccann 530590 8/5210

 7 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1L. Vanderburg 555819 5/4210

 8 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 5P 7Y 7P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 8/7159

 9 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R4, Y 6Y 1P 6P 4/1/2C. Green 541769 6/4128
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 1 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Last start winner RIC, 23/11/2022, R10, P 1P 4Y 1Y 5/2N. Kilner 551326 4/2195

 2 KICK IT HOME Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/4183

 3 ALL TOO COLD Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R9, P 3P 2Y 3P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 9/5174

 4 PROST 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 13/11/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10228

 5 MALT AND SCOTCH 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 20/11/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6153

 6 MISS GO BETWEEN Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/1V. Sultana 549284 4/3231

 7 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 4P 5/1J. Rudd 542180 4/3162

 8 SORRY BRO Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 3Y 5/2J. Rudd 535112 4/2124

 9 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 6P 7Y 6P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3109

 10 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R9, P 6P 6Y 7M 5/3B. Williamson 521581 7/1102

 11 FLYING FAITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5101

 12 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/490

 13 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R12, M 7M 7P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/385

 14 PARKER BOY Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R12, Y 4Y 8Y 5Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 5/184

 15 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/084

 16 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/081

 17 KNOCKABOUT AMY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 18 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/060

 19 CADILLAC BLACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3M. Lee 526156 2/153
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 1 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 4P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/0138

 2 PRINCESS MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R2, P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 555818 0/0117

 3 FAT PIZZA 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/098

 4 ALL STOKED UP Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R1, P 2P 8Y 3P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/082

 5 FRAMALDA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/11/2022, R3, P

RIC, 13/11/2022, R1, P

6Y 3P 3P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/0112

 6 RICH MAN'S WORLD 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1S. Hazlett 544671 0/090

 7 HAPPY GATHERING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/11/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 550749 0/074

 8 THREE'S A CHARM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 17/11/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 5P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/066

 9 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/11/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 3P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/058

 10 TRICKY AVENUE First start M/1A. Bell 552161 0/00

 11 ANDANTE First start M/1M. Bonser 555465 0/00

 12 MORE CRACKERS First start M/1A. Bell 553073 0/00

 13 BOGIE TORNADO First start M/1S. Sultana 555895 0/00

 14 WILLOWAY First start M/1B. Williamson 552522 0/00

 15 OUR GIRL LOLA First start M/1M. Williams 554709 0/00

 16 TRALEE WOLF 2 Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R13, Y 5Y M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/050

 17 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 5P M/1A. Murray 556185 0/076

 18 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/074

 19 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/058

 20 SLINGSHOT YO YO Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R1 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/058

 21 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/051

 22 TROUBLE MAKER 1 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 5Y 8P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/046

 23 OPTIMUS BRUCE Weighted points score RIS, 16/02/2022, R2, Y 8Y 4Y M/1N. Auld 544752 0/044

 24 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/044

 25 BLUE MOON Weighted points score YNG, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 4Y 6P 8P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/042

 26 URANA BLAZER Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/040

 27 ROCK ON HUNTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/040

 28 ASHFIELD LASS Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R1, Y 8Y 5P M/1C. Proctor 553759 0/039

 29 ROCKSTAR FENDER Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 554281 0/038

 30 NO QUESTIONS 3 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035

9 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 24 November 2022 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 27 November 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 31 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 8Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/034
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 1 BENIDORM Weighted points score WPK, 23/11/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 8P 1/1J. Grief 538589 12/11156
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 1 NICK THE QUICK Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2V. Sultana 549285 6/5276

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start placegetter BUL, 22/11/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 5P 3/1/2R. Hancock 529712 24/19249

 3 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 3/1/1J. Zammit 532688 9/7174
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 1 ZANDER Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2P. Cini 532696 12/9207

 2 WELLS OF SILENCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1F. Hurst 553625 6/4213

 3 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 5P 7Y 7P 4/1/1L. Burke 545075 8/7159
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 1 ZIPLOCK Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 7C 5/3J. Chapman 548364 4/1163

 2 COAL 2 Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1162

 3 PUMPKIN EATER Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 2P 2Y 4P 5/1A. Wade 541887 5/3159

 4 TOONGABBIE MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547056 6/2147

 5 OLD EASY 2 Last start placegetter CAP, 09/11/2022, R4, 5 3P 1P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 1/0132

 6 ZIPPING SHEENA Last start Country winner YNG, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 1Y 3Y 6Y 5/4G. Sheather 550308 2/0126

 7 CALLS FOR CALM 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/490

 8 ONE SHADOW Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1A. Pagano 522488 6/587

 9 PROST 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 13/11/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10228

 10 MALT AND SCOTCH 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 20/11/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6153

 11 IMPRESS ALCOTT Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4C. Little 544551 5/0210

 12 BLUE KING KADE Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1G. Denardo 546287 4/3201

 13 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 535625 4/0166

 14 DRACO Weighted points score WPK, 29/10/2022, R6, C 5C 1P 4P 5/2P. Boyd 550754 6/2150

 15 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score GOS, 20/09/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 8P 5/3R. Thomas 528280 4/1147

 16 ARTHUR CHANCE Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552499 1/0141

 17 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1135

 18 BROKEN PROMISES Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 7Y 5/3S. Simonetta 548092 2/1134

 19 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R4, P 5P 8C 3P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0133

 20 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 5C 5/4M. Hughes 549659 1/0129

 21 ZIPPING STRIKER Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2S. Flaherty 538797 7/2120

 22 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 2P 7C 6P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/1120

 23 SKIBO REBEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1119

 24 CHASE ME BOY Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 550678 1/0116

 25 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 6P 7Y 6P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3109

 26 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102

 27 FLYING FAITH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R7, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5101

 28 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/099

 29 KING OF STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 5/2J. Rudd 537825 3/298

 30 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/096

 31 RESERVOIR GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R6, P 4P 8Y 7Y 5/2P. Barnes 539774 6/287
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 32 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/087

 33 TWISTED EGO Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4G. Denardo 554434 1/087

 34 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 8C 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/586

 35 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R12, M 7M 7P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/385

 36 RAVID RUBY Weighted points score GBN, 11/11/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4R. Harding 552737 1/082

 37 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 4Y 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/276

 38 ILLEGAL POINT Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7Y 5/4C. Windle 545945 1/076

 39 APACHE BANDERA Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R7, P 8P 5Y 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 538153 4/353
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 27 November 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOVE JOB Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R3, P 3P M/1J. King 553060 0/0117

 2 FAT PIZZA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/098

 3 DOM JUAN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 23/11/2022, R2, P

RIC, 18/11/2022, R2, P

RIS, 12/11/2022, R1, Y

2P 2P 3Y M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0128

 4 NEVADA JACK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/08/2022, R2, Y

RIS, 30/07/2022, R3, Y

5P 3Y 2Y M/1J. Buttsworth 553811 0/0110

 5 FOOL AROUND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P

RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 2P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/094

 6 LITTLE VENUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 24/10/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 5Y M/1J. Buttsworth 556910 0/0116

 7 RICH MAN'S WORLD 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1S. Hazlett 544671 0/090

 8 HAPPY GATHERING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/11/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 550749 0/074

 9 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/11/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 3P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/058

 10 BENJI'S BUTTON First start M/1J. Smart 550144 0/00

 11 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/074

 12 EDWARD TEACH Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 4Y M/1C. Carl 556168 0/060

 13 BLACK DANIELS Weighted points score BUL, 08/11/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y M/1R. Tyler 553411 0/057

 14 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score WPK, 23/11/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 5P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/054

 15 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/051

 16 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 7P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/050

 17 TROUBLE MAKER 2 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 5Y 8P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/046

 18 ROCK ON HUNTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/040

 19 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROCKSTAR LOPEZ Last start winner BUL, 15/11/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2C. Nutt 549427 3/2228

 2 ST. MAARTEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 2P 7C 6P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/2120

 3 CATCH ME NERO Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 7C 5/3J. Magri 537969 6/1207

 4 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5Y 1Y 5/2B. Williamson 535625 4/2166

 5 NICE EBBY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 21/11/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4A. Foley 542880 4/0156

 6 MEMPHIS ROCK Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R3, C 5C 8P 7P 5/2F. Anthes 545462 5/2147

 7 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R4, P 5P 8C 3P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0133

 8 OLD EASY 1 Weighted points score CAP, 09/11/2022, R4, 5 3P 1P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 1/0132

 9 DIXIE HAWK Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R3, C 6C 4P 5C 5/2F. Anthes 537910 4/2111

 10 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0109

 11 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/3102

 12 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4M. Cortis 533021 3/096

 13 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 8C 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/086
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RIC Sunday, 27 November 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOM JUAN 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 23/11/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3Y M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0128

 2 COPIOUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 23/07/2022, R1, C 7P 5P 2C M/1K. Drynan 549036 0/0100

 3 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/098

 4 RICH MAN'S WORLD 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1S. Hazlett 544671 0/090

 5 UNTROUBLED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 08/11/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 6P M/1A. Crouch 552564 0/064

 6 PRINCE EBBY First start M/1M. Eberand 555740 0/00

 7 HAPPY JUAN Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 7Y M/1G. Borg 554235 0/033

 8 EBBY VON Weighted points score WPK, 23/11/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 7P M/1M. Eberand 555739 0/052

 9 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 7P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/050

 10 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035
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 1 FANTASTIC LUNA Weighted points score SAN, 12/11/2022, R2 7C 3C 6P 4/1/1J. Fletcher 543990 8/5171
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 1 KNIGHTED FOXY Last start placegetter GOS, 22/11/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 4/1202

 2 FANTASTIC TRIXIE Last start Provincial winner NOW, 21/11/2022, R10, P 1P 5C (FEL)P 5/4J. Fletcher 543991 5/0198

 3 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 7/0192

 4 NICE EBBY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 21/11/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1A. Foley 542880 4/3156

 5 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0109
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